

25.04.2024

WPA 8301 of 2010

CESC Limited & Anr.

Vs.

Appellate Authority & Anr.

Mr. Somnath Bose

... .. for the petitioners

Mr. Sumit Ray

... .. for the respondent no.1

On the joint prayer of the learned counsels for the parties, let this matter again appear in the Monthly List of June, 2024.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)