

03-09-2025

ct no. 23

Sl. 185

sp

WPA No. 8301 of 2010

CESC Limited & Anr.

-Versus-

Appellate Authority & Anr.

Mr. Somnath Bose.

..for the CESC.

1. On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner/CESC, let the matter appear on 12th November, 2025.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)