

10.12.2025

Sl.No. 42
Ct.No. 32
(Samar)

In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

W.P.A 8301 of 2010

CESC Limited and Anr.
Vs.
The Appellate Authority and Anr.

Mr. Subir Sanyal, Ld. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Somnath Bose,

.... For the petitioner.

1. The instant matter has been listed before this Court after a long gap.
2. This case pertains to 2010.
3. In view of the above facts, the petitioner is directed to communicate the respondent No. 2 with regard to the pendency of this case and the next date of hearing and to file affidavit of service on the adjourned date.
4. Place this matter on 7th January, 2026.
5. All parties shall act in terms of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)