

20.04.2026
Court No.32
DL/Item No.-140
[Milan]

WPA 8301 of 2010

**CESC LTD. & ANR
VS
APPELLATE AUTHORITY & ORS.**

Mr. Somnath Bose

....for the Petitioners

1. Affidavit of service filed by the petitioners is taken on record.
2. It is submitted by the learned advocate for the petitioners that affidavit-in-opposition has been served upon the petitioners. The petitioners want to file reply.
3. Let the reply be filed within three weeks and the same be served upon the respondents.
4. List this matter on 10th June, 2026.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)