

11.06.2026

Sl.No.71
Ct.No. 39
pp

In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA 8301 of 2010

CESC Ltd. & Anr.
Vs.
Appellate Authority & Anr.

Mr. Somnath Bose

....for the petitioners.

1. None appears on behalf of the respondents.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that a copy of the affidavit-in-opposition has already been served upon him. He wants to file reply to the said affidavit-in-opposition.
3. List this matter on 16th July, 2026.
4. In the meantime, reply be filed. An advance copy of the same be served on the learned counsel for the respondents.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)