

132
21.07.2026
S.D.
Ct. No. 39
Bench Id
266055

WPA 8301 of 2010

CESC Ltd. & Anr.

Vs.

The Appellate Authority & Anr.

Mr. Somnath Bose

...For the CESC Ltd.

1. Affidavit-in-reply filed on behalf of the petitioners
in Court is taken on record.
2. As per submission, the copy of reply has not been
served upon the respondents.
3. Let the copy of reply be served upon the
respondents.
4. List this matter on August 13, 2026 under the
same heading.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)